Revision 1.0
May 2008
K4X51163PG - FGC6(7)(8)
- 1 -
Mobile DDR SDRAM
Final
32Mx16 Mobile DDR SDRAM
(VDD/VDDQ 1.8V/1.8V)

3.0 Address configuration
- DM is internally loaded to match DQ and DQS identically.
4.0 Ordering Information
- F*  :  60FBGA (Pb Free, Halogen Free)
- *G :  Extended Temperature(-25 °C ~ 85 °C)
- **C6 : 166MHz(CL=3) / 83MHz(CL=2)
  **C7 : 185MHz(CL=3)
  **C8 : 200MHz(CL=3)
INFORMATION IN THIS DOCUMENT IS PROVIDED IN RELATION TO SAMSUNG PRODUCTS, AND IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.  NOTH-
ING IN THIS DOCUMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUED AS GRANTING ANY LICENSE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, BY ESTOPPEL OR OTHERWISE, TO ANY
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS IN SAMSUNG PRODUCTS OR TECHNOLOGY. ALL INFORMATION IN THIS DOCUMENT IS PROVIDED ON AS "AS IS"
BASIS WITHOUT GUARANTEE OR WARRANTY OF ANY KIND.
1. For updates or additional information about Samsung products, contact your nearest Samsung office.
2. Samsung products are not intended for use in life support, critical care, medical, safety equipment, or similar applications where Product failure could result in
loss of life or personal or physical harm, or any military or defense application, or any governmental procurement to which special terms or provisions may apply.
DDR400 DDR370 DDR333
Speed @CL21) - - 83Mhz
Speed @CL31) 200Mhz 185Mhz 166Mhz
Organization Bank Address Row Address Column Address
32Mx16 BA0,BA1 A0 - A12 A0 - A9
Part No. Max Freq. Interface Package
K4X51163PG-FGC6 166MHz(CL=3),83MHz(CL=2)
LVCMOS 60FBGA K4X51163PG-FGC7 185MHz (CL=3)
K4X51163PG-FGC8 200MHz(CL=3)
Revision 1.0
May 2008
K4X51163PG - FGC6(7)(8)
- 5 -
Mobile DDR SDRAM
Final
5.0 FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM